1
Operator’s Guide
AeroMate™ WSC – Valve Controller
U.S. Patent Numbers 6,194,793 and 6,462,507
Copyright  2011                OKC Products, Inc.                All Rights Reserved
Non-Incendive, Intrinsically Safe for
Class I, Division 1 Hazardous Locations
Introduction

display as shown below. This includes the unit’s
program name or identification, unit designation,
hardware type code and serial number.
Module Id.Program  Id.
Group Id. No. (GID)
Function Id. No. (FID)
Serial Number
SR_2X4  AM7100
018.097 # 02185
9203-2039500                www.okcproducts.com 04/11
Accessories
Part Number Accessory Description
9203-2002110 Pipe Mounting Kit
2-1/4 U-Bolt with extra 5/16” nuts .
Uses universal mounting plate.
2503 1370315 W t ti ht B hi2503-1370315 Watertight Bushing.
1/8 NPT, Black Nylon.
Direct thread into enclosure.
4510-4190310 Pneumatic Solenoid Valve
Dual-Port Latching w/ SS Armature.
100 psi maximum supply gas.
1980-2032400 Wireless XBee Kit.
M t 2 4 GH M d lMaxstream 2.4 GHz Module.
300 ft. (100m) Line of Sight range.
1980-2032401 Wireless XBee-Pro Kit.
Maxstream 2.4 GHz Module.
3000 ft. (1km) Line of Sight range.
9200-0490560 Ext. 2 W Solar Panel w/ stand.
4.1 Vdc @ 520 mA charging.
6 ft Power Jack cable provided6 ft. Power Jack cable provided.
9200-0501200 Ext. 6 W Solar Panel w/ stand.
5 Vdc @ 1200 mA charging.
6 ft. Power Jack cable provided
9203-2039500                www.okcproducts.com 04/11